© 2010 Velcon Filters, LLC.	 1604-R11 11/10
Portable Filters
HP Series
Heavy Duty Portable Handcart Filter Pumps
Double Capacity: 10 and 30 GPM Versions
Remove Water & Dirt From
Oils and Fuels
• �Choice of dirt or combination dirt and free water

Velcon products are sold and serviced by a world-wide representative
network. To order, contact Headquarters or your LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify model number as shown below.
HP10-1	 or	 HP30-1	 115 v, 1-ph, 60 Hz
HP10-2	 or	 HP30-2	 230 v, 1-ph, 60 Hz
HP10-3	 or	 HP30-3	 230 v, 3-ph, 60 Hz
HP10-4	 or	 HP30-4	 460 v, 3-ph, 60 Hz
Also available: 50 Hz power, explosion proof motor,
variable speed motor, low rpm motor (contact Velcon)
RECOMMENDED SPARES
1 ea	 G-1045	 Standard Buna-N Lid gasket (or)
1 ea	 G-1045A	 Optional Viton-A Lid gasket
Model Number	 HP10	 HP30
Flow Rate	 10 gpm	 30 gpm
Motor Horse Power	 1	 2
1-Phase Amperage	 115V/16A, 	 115V/24A,
	    230V/8A	    230V/12A
3-Phase Amperage	 230V/3.6A, 	 230V/6.8A,
	    460V/1.8A	    460V/3.4A
Inlet/Outlet	 1” NPT	 11/2” NPT
Weight	 225 Ibs.	 270 lbs.
Shipping Weight	 375 Ibs.	 420 lbs.
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
HP10	 HP30
550Y030	 550Y040	 Flow Control Bypass
552Y040	 552Y050	 Filter Bypass
440Y005	 440Y007	 “Y” Suction Strainer
440Y104	 440Y106	 Basket Suction Strainer
553Y040	 553Y050	 4-Way Inlet Valve
554Y040	 554Y050	 Full Port Isolation Valves (2 ea)
725Y003	 725Y003	 Pressure Shut-Off Switch
		  (w/o alarm light)
725Z003	 725Z003	 Pressure Shut-Off Switch
		  (w/alarm light)
703Y004	 703Y004	 Differential Pressure Gauge
440Y404	 440Y404	 Automatic Air Eliminator
661Y012	 661Y012	 Remote Stop/Start Switch
		  (w/25 ft cord)
722Y006	 722Y006	 Digital Flowmeter/Totalizer
165Y012	 165Y052	 Male Cam Connections